yr—

No.SPD/ Goa RUSA/

State Project Directorate

Goa RUSA

Directorate of Higher Education
Porvorim-Goa.

Dated:-09/01/2018

ORDER

Sanction is hereby accorded for release of Rs. 20,00,00,000/-
(Rupees Twenty Crores only) as ™ installment of infrastructure grants 0
01 University and 12 colleges at the Central : State share of 60 : 40 under
Rastriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan (RUSA). The amount of Rs.
12.00,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Crores only) has been sanctioned by the
Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher
Education, New Delhi, as central share, vide their letter no. F.No.24-

32/2014-U. Policy (GAIGU & C. Gen) dated 13/12/2017.

Institution wise release of second installment of infrastructure
grants (Central share plus State share) sanctioned by the Government of
Goa. Directorate of Higher Education, Porvorim vide order Nos. 1)
10/83/2015-16/DHE/RUSA/2017-18/3004 dated 26/12/2017 for Rs. 8.00
crores and 2) 10/83/2015-16/DHE/RUSA/2017-18/3049 dated

02/01/2018 for Rs. 12.00 crores are given below:

University
( Name of the Institution Central State Share Total
3 Share
—Goa University | 6:00,00,000/- [4,00,00,000/- | 10,00,00,000/-
Yoo

N

Contd..../-

—————————— A T T



Colleges:

"Name of the Institution

n
'\

1

2. Dyanprasarak

-

Central

Share

" State Share

|

]

Total

St. Xavier
College of Arts,
Science &
Commerce,
Mapusa

!
60,00,000/- | 40,00,000/-

1,00,00,000/-

Mandels College
of Arts, Mapusa,
Bardez.

60,00,000/-

{ 40,00,000/-

1,00,00,000/-

Government
College of Arts
and Commerce,
Pedne

30,00,000/-

20,00,000/-

50,00,000/-

Cuncolim
Education
Society’s College
of Arts &
Commerce,
Cuncolim

60,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

1,00,00,000/-

Goa College of
Engineering,
Ponda

60,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

1,00,00.000/-

GVM’s G.G.P.R.
College of
Commerce and

Economics,
Ponda

30,00,000/-

20,00,000/-

50,00,000/-

Rosary College of
Arts and
Commerce
Navelim, Margao

60,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

|

1,00,00,000/-

S.S. Dempo
College of
Commerce &
Economic, Panaji

60,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

1,00,00,000/-

Dhempe College
of Arts &
Science, Miramar

60,00,000/-

40,00,000/-

1.00,00,000/-

|

e ——— e [

Contd..../-

T T T T e N Ty -



=3=

['10. S. V. Sridora 60,00,000/-  [40,00,000/~ ] 1.,00.00,000/- J
|
I

Caculo College of
Commerce &
Management,
| Mapusa. |
rl 1. PES Sri. Ravi 30,00,000/- | 20,00,000/- 50,00,000/-
1 Sitaram Nayak's
f College of Arts &
| Science, Ponda J

——

12. Narayan Zantye 30.00.000/- [ 20,00,000/~ | 50.00.000/-
College of |
Commerce, '

[ Bicholim !

| Total 112,00,00,000/- | 8,00,00,000/- | 20,00,00,000/- |

The amount of grants shall be transferred to the bank account of the
respective grantee institutions under PFMS immediately.
The grantee institutions shall utilized the grants for the purpose for

which the same have been sanctioned to them based on the DPR
—

submitted by them and approved by the Directorate of Higher Education
& MHRD.

The grants institutions shall furnish the utilization certificates in

form GFR-12-C duly signed by the competent authority at the earliest.

2 \f
(Pr ga;@ar)
Nodal Officer

State Project Directorate RUSA
Ny Ay Rl S
) r 2hor

: L of Coa
=
(Daulat Hawaldar)
Secretary Education
Government of Goa
To. SeCILiL
The Registrar, Goa University, Taleigao Pleatue. Panaji-Goa.

The Principal, St. Xavier College of Arts, Science & Commerce,
Mapusa, Bardez-Goa.

l.
2.

S et e/ I, SR 7 iy sy i e e



n

14.
15.

16.

The Principal, Dyanprasarak Mandels College of Arts, Mapusa,
Bardez Goa.

The Principal, Government College of Arts and Commerce, Pedne
Goa.

The Principal, Cuncolim Education Society’s College of Arts &
Commerce, Cuncolim, Goa.

The Principal, Goa College of Engineering, Ponda-Goa.

The Principal, GVM’s G.G.P.R. College of Commerce and
Economics, Ponda Goa.

The Principal, Rosary College of Arts and Commerce Navelim,
Margao-Goa.

The Principal, S. S. Dempo College of Commerce & Economic,
Panaji-Goa.

. The Principal, Dhempe College of Arts & Science, Miramar

Panaji-Goa.

. The Principal, S. V. Sridora Caculo College of Commerce &

Management, Mapusa, Bardez Goa.

. The Principal, PES Sri. Ravi Sitaram Nayak’s College of Arts &

Science, Ponda-Goa.

. The Principal, Narayan Zantye College of Commerce, Bicholim

Goa.
The Director, Directorate of Higher Education, Porvorim-Goa.

The Assistant Account Officer, Directorate of Higher Education,
Porvorim-Goa.

The Under Secretary, MHRD, New Delhi.

Ay i B i A | o e



/ - v RUSA/Grants/colleges/15/2018/4-45|
. ‘ | State Project Directorate Goa (RUSA)
b ®2(R) || Directorate of Higher Education,
SCERT Bldg., 1* floor,

lS'hhg

Porvorim -Goa

e .

Date:-14/01/2019 FIN. DiV

D

| ORDER { Date:. /C///lz
| Sanction is herby accorded for release of Rs. 6,00,00 OOO}W(Rupees six
crores only) as 3"(final) installment of infrastructure grants to Goa University
amounting to Rs. 5.00 crores and two colleges amounting to Rs. 50.00 lakhs each
as Central & State share at 60:40 ratio under Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha
abhiyan (RUSA 1.0). The amount of Rs. 3,60,00,000/- (Rupees three crores sixty
|zkhs only) has been sanctioned by the Ministry of Human Resource
? Development, Department of Higher Education, New Delhi, as central share, vide
their letter NO.F.N0.24-32/2014—U.Policy(GAIGU&C-Gen), F.No.24-32/2014-

U.Policy(GAIGU&C-SC), F.No.24-32/2014-U.Policy(GAIGU&C-ST) dt.14/12/2018.

Institution -wise release of third installment of infrastructure grants

(Central share plus State share) is given below:

Sr. [Name of the Institution 3"(final) State Share |Total amount
No. installment (Rs.)
Central Share

3,00,00,000/-| 2,00,00,000/-| 5,00,00,000/|1_~

1. |Goa University, Taleigao Panaji
Goa

2. |Goa College of Engineering
Ponda Goa

3. |Rosary College of Commerce and
Arts, Navelim Salcete Goa
e Total | 3,60,00,000/-| 2,40,00,000/-

30,00,000/-| 20,00,000/-|  50,00,000/-

30,00,000/-| 20,00,000/-|  50,00,000/-

6,00,00,000/-

The amount of grants shall be transferred to the bank account of the

respective grantee institution under PFMS immediately.

The grantee institution shall utilized the grants for the purpose for which

the same have been sanctioned to them based on the DPR submitted by them and

approved by the Directorate of Higher Education & MHRD.

\/\M\ D)\

/p @ 16“

F)\v.(\\\\“ Cont

A"’(FI,E) 0 fo/”/ g(o"lq
T

e uJM“




"

The grantee institutions shall furnish the utilization certificate in form GFR-

duly signed by the competent authority at the earliest.

12-C
( /\
(Rrapad Lola 1)
Directo i T Education/
Nodal“Officer, RUSA
To, :

1. The Accounts Section, Directorate of Higher Education, Porvorim -Goa.
ﬁle Registrar, Goa University, Taleigao Panaji Goa

3. The Principal, Rosary College of Commerce and Arts, Navelim Salcete Goa

4. The Principal, Goa College of Engineering, Farmagudi, Ponda Goa

5.0/C
6. Guard File
Phone Nos. 0832-2415585/2410824 Fax No.:- 2410824 email id:- goarusa@gmail.com

- | 7.6 § JV// akt\,;w'




MAKIRBHAR BHARAT
SWAYAMPURNA GOA

T faemds

. Goa University
AT T3, Taleigao Plateau, Goa-403 206
T — %03 308 TETE +91-8669609048
3 : +]%— CREREORO¥L Email. ; registrar@un{goa.ac,in
Website : WWW.Unigoa.ac.in
(Accredited by NAAC)

GU/FIN/Part-I11/2023-24/ 4 7§ Date: 2 /02/2024

To
The Director,

Directorate of Higher Education,
Government of Goa,

SCERT Building,

Alto-Porvorim, Goa.

Sub: Submission of Utilisation Certificate and Statement of
Expenditure under RUSKA 2.0.

Sir,

Please find submitted herewith the Utilization Certificate and Statement of
Expenditure as on 30.01.2024 in respect of grants released towards
infrastructure grants under RUSA 2.0.

The subject expenditure is against the grants released during the year 2018-20,
2020-21 and 2021-22 amounting to Rs. 15,00,00,000/-

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Dr. \ﬁaﬁl Gaude)

Finance Officer

Encl: As above.



(Where expendit

FORM
GFR 12-C

[See rule 239]

Form Utilization Certificate

(For State Governments)
ure incurred by Government bodies only)

Certified that out of Rs. 15,00,00,000.00
of Grants sanctioned during the year 2019-
20,2020-21 and 2021-22 in favour of the
Registrar, Goa University under the
Ministry/Department, Letter No. given in
the margin and NIL on account of unspent
balance of the previous year a sum of Rs.
15,00,00,000.00 has been utilized as on
30-01-2024 for the purpose of
Infrastructure grant under RUSA 2.0 for
which it was sanctioned and that the NIL
balance is available with DHE in a

separate account maintained at Canara
Bank, Porvorim.

2. Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the Grant-in-Aid
was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled /are being fulfilled and that I have exercised

;3}1". Letter No. And Date ‘ Amount
0.
1. lfé}SA{GRANTS(collegesz 'Rs.
/2018/6993 Dated: 10,00,0
2 Accts /RUSA/1/2018- Rs. 5,0,00,000.00
19/6371 dated Available with DHE
19/01/2022
. Rs.
(. Total | 15,00,00,000.00
|
the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for the purpose for
which it was sanctioned.
Kinds of checks exercised
1.
22
# 3.
s
4.
53

Signature........ 4 e UV At
gn M

istrar

i tion. NCRRUEL | Rt
Designatiola Univers

Taleigao Plateau,
o BB 403 POB: e

UC shall disclose separately the actual expenditure incurred and loans and advocates
PS: The s

given to suppliers of stores and

scheme guidelines an
expenditure at the stage.
forward.

assets, to construction agencies and like in accorda..nce with
d in furtherance to the scheme objectives, which do not consututc‘
m'l‘hcsc shall be treated as utilized grants but allowed to be carries







	RUSA 2.0 Sanction letter 
	RuSA 2019 UC 19-22 combined

